
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF GEORGIA 

NEWNAN DIVISION 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

PLAINTIFFS’ NOTICE OF APPEAL 
 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Plaintiffs hereby appeal to the United States 

Court of Appeals for the Eleventh Circuit from each and every part of the final 

judgment dismissing Plaintiffs’ claims, entered by the District Court Clerk in the 

above-captioned case on December 7, 2017 (D.C. ECF Doc. No. 28).  

Dated: January 4, 2018 

Respectfully submitted, 

 
/s/ Jamie L. Crook   
Reed N. Colfax*                                           
Jamie L. Crook *                                      
Joseph J. Wardenski*                                         
Alexa T. Milton*                                                 
RELMAN, DANE & COLFAX PLLC 
1225 19th Street, N.W., Suite 600 
Washington, D.C. 20036 
(202) 728-1888 

 
Justin B. Cox*  
Georgia Bar No. 17550   
NATIONAL IMMIGRATION LAW 
CENTER 
PO Box 170208 
Atlanta, GA 30317 
(678) 279-5441 
(213) 639-3991 (fax) 
cox@nilc.org 

GEORGIA STATE CONFERENCE 
OF THE NAACP et al., 

Plaintiffs, 
v.  
 
CITY OF LAGRANGE, GEORGIA, 

Defendant. 
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(202) 728-0848 (fax) 
rcolfax@relmanlaw.com 
jcrook@relmanlaw.com 
jwardenski@relmanlaw.com 
amilton@relmanlaw.com  
 
Sarah Geraghty 
Georgia Bar No. 291393       
Atteeyah Hollie         
Georgia Bar No. 411415       
SOUTHERN CENTER                                 
FOR HUMAN RIGHTS                               
83 Poplar Street N.W.                             
Atlanta, GA 30303  
(404) 688-1202                                              
(404) 688-9440 (fax)                                     
sgeraghty@schr.org                                      
ahollie@schr.org 
 
* Admitted pro hac vice 
 

Karen C. Tumlin* 
Melissa S. Keaney* 
Mayra B. Joachin* 
NATIONAL IMMIGRATION LAW 
CENTER 
3435 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1600 
Los Angeles, CA 90010 
(213) 639-3900 
(213) 639-3911 (fax) 
tumlin@nilc.org 
keaney@nilc.org 
joachin@nilc.org 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that on January 4, 2018, the foregoing Plaintiffs' Notice of 

Appeal was filed using CM/ECF for the Northern District of Georgia, which shall 

serve as notice of such filing on the following counsel of record:  

 

Jeffrey M. Todd  
Lewis, Taylor & Todd, P.C.  
205 N. Lewis Street, Suite 3  
P.O. Box 1027  
LaGrange, GA 30241  
jtodd@lttpc.com  
 
Kenneth D. Jones 
Hall Booth Smith, P.C. 
191 Peachtree Street, N.E., Suite 2900 
Atlanta, GA 30303-1775 
kjones@hallboothsmith.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendant 
 

 
        /s/ Jamie L. Crook 
        Jamie L. Crook 
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